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Counties of Fulton, Hancock, Henderson, Knox, McDonough and Warren

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 2022-01 LEGAL HOLIDAYS
NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
CALENDAR YEAR 2023

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the undersigned by Section 7, Article 6, of the Constitution of
the State of Illinois (1970), the Ninth Judicial Circuit Court and the Offices of the Clerks of the
Circuit Court of the Ninth Judicial Circuit of the State of Illinois shall be closed on the following
days during the year 2023:

Monday January 2 New Year’s Day (Observed)
Monday January 16 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Monday February 20 Presidents’ Day

Friday April 7 Good Friday

Monday May 29 Memorial Day

Monday June 19 Juneteenth Independence Day
Tuesday July 4 Independence Day

Monday September 4 Labor Day

Monday October 9 Columbus Day (Observed)
Friday November 10 Veterans Day (Observed)
Thursday November 23 Thanksgiving Day

Friday November 24 Day Following Thanksgiving Day
Friday December 22 Christmas Eve Day

Monday December 25 Christmas Day

All matters returnable on these holidays shall be and are continued to the next business day of the
Court. The time for filing all motions and pleadings shall also be extended to the next business day
of the Court.

The Clerks of'the Circuit Court of each county of this Circuit shall post this calendar in a prominent
public place within his/her office.

DATED this Z:Qh day of September, 2022.

David L. Vancil, Jr., Chief Judge /

Ninth Judicial Circuit Court




CC:

Judges of the Ninth Judicial Circuit

Court Reporting Services Employees, Ninth Judicial Circuit
Clerks of the Circuit Court, Ninth Judicial Circuit

Administrative Assistants, Judges’ Chamber, Ninth Judicial Circuit
Jury Commission Clerks, Ninth Judicial Circuit

Court Services Department, Ninth Judicial Circuit

Director, Chief Probation Officer, and Superintendent of Detention
County Board Chairpersons, Ninth Judicial Circuit

County Clerks, Ninth Judicial Circuit

Sheriffs, Ninth Judicial Circuit

State's Attorneys, Ninth Judicial Circuit

Public Defenders, Ninth Judicial Circuit

[llinois State Police, Dist. 14 and Dist. 7

City Police Departments, Ninth Judicial Circuit

Office of Public Safety, Western Illinois University

Automation Technicians, Ninth Judicial Circuit



